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S 2458
American Indian Teacher Loan Forgiveness Act of 2014

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Native Americans
Introduced: Jun 10, 2014
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Indian Affairs.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Indian Affairs.  (Jun 10, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/senate-bill/2458 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Walsh, John E. [D-MT] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MT   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Jul 28, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Indian Affairs Committee Senate Referred To Jun 10, 2014

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Native Americans

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 HR 5370 Identical bill Nov 17, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education and Workforce Training.

Summary  (as of Jun 10, 2014) 

American Indian Teacher Loan Forgiveness Act of 2014 - Amends title IV (Student Assistance) of the Higher Education

Act of 1965 to provide up to $17,500 of loan forgiveness to borrowers under the Federal Family Education Loan program

or the William D. Ford Federal Direct Loan program who: (1) are a member of an Indian tribe, and (2) have been

employed as a full-time teacher for five consecutive complete school years in an Indian school or in a local educational

agency that serves at least 10 Indian students or whose schools have an enrollment of students at least 25% of which

are Indians.

Actions Timeline

Jun 10, 2014: Introduced in Senate
Jun 10, 2014: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Indian Affairs.Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com · Public data belongs to the public.
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